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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6337
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
INS TEG
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to induct stealth frigate INS Teg into the Indian Navy; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and its objects?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): The Stealth Frigate INS Teg has been inducted into the Indian Navy on 27.04.2012. This stealth frigate is capable of engaging surface, air and sub-surface targets.
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